
Top Level Organization Structure

J. Gonzalez

EVP Sust. & Ops. Dev.  
J.P. San Agustin

EVP Plan & Bus. Dev.

L. Hernandez

EVP Admin & Org.

J.A. Gonzalez

EVP Finance
M. Al-Haffar

EVP Inv. Rel., C&PA 

M. Doehner

EVP C. Affairs & ERM 

• UK
• Germany & C. Europe

- Czech Republic 
• Spain
• France  
• Poland
• Croatia 
• Latvia 

• Mexico • Philippines
• Egypt
• Israel   
• United Arab Emirates 
• Malaysia 
• Trading 

• United States • Colombia
• Panama
• Dominican Republic
• TCL Group
• Costa Rica 
• Nicaragua & ELS 
• Puerto Rico  
• Guatemala  
• Peru, Brazil & Argentina 

R. Lopez
P. Assessment (1)

• Strategic Planning & Business 
Development

• CX Ventures

• OHR   
• GSO  
• Process & IT 
• VMO  
• NEORIS 

• Ops & Technology
• Energy 
• Sourcing 
• R&D & IP Mgmt.
• Health & Safety  
• Sustainability 

• Corp. Communication 
• Fixed Inc. & Eq. IR 
• Info. Dis. & Eq. IR 
• Public Affairs 

• ERM  
• Corp.  Affairs 
• Corp. Social Resp. 
• Global Security  

• Legal
• Taxes   
• Controllership   
• Debt Funding   
• Equity, Risk & Fin. Plan.
• Corporate Treasury
• Insurance & Risk Mgmt

(1) Reports to the Board’s Audit Committee

• Customer Centricity
- Digital Commercial

Model Head

Global
Network

• Aggregates • Ready Mix and Grow   
The Pie

• Cement Operations • Supply Chain
- Supply Chain Head

J. Romero

Pres. Mexico

I. Madridejos

Pres. USA

J. Muguiro

Pres. SCA&C

J. Elizondo

Pres. Europe

J. Estrada

Pres. Asia, ME & 
Africa

Fernando Gonzalez
CEO



E. Felix
Reg Ops & Tech

Top Level Organization Structure
Operations detailed

S. Menendez
Dist. Channel Sales

A. Diaz
Planning

F. Mendez
Human Resources

J. Serna
Customer Exp

C. Garza
C. Affairs & ERM

A. Vares
Inf. & Gov. Sales

L. Franco
Con. Channel Sales

J. Caviedes
Ind. Channel Sales

A. Ramirez
Dominican Rep.(1)

J. Rojas
Puerto Rico

R.Naya
Colombia

A. Jimenez
Panama

Y. de los Santos
Nicaragua & ELS

E. Garcia
Costa Rica

F. Enriquez
Reg. Ops & Tech.

T. Renic
Planning

G. Martinez
HR & Comm.

K. Light
Florida

E. Wittmann
West

M.Wild
Logistics
H. Bolio

Ops. & Tech.

M. Egan
Legal, Sust. & PA

F. Craddock
Commercial 

M. Andre
UK 

R. Kuhn
Germany & C. Eur

JC. Herrera
Poland

M. Catala
France

L. Oropeza
Reg Ops & Tech

P. Palomino
Spain

V. Vilovic
Croatia

Y. Bejerano
Israel

P. Rusecki
UAE

I. Mijares
Philippines

Open
Malaysia 

M. Hoyos
Global Trading

H. Dietrich
Czech Republic

S. Ducoff
Texas

(1) Also responsible for Haiti & Bahamas

R. Cutter
Cont. Improvement

M. Tyson
Mid-South

E. Angeles
Ops. & Tech.

R. Ponguta
Logistics

G. Rojo
Guatemala G. Russell

Latvia

J. L. Seijo
TCL Group

J. A. España
Peru, Brazil & Arg

Fernando Gonzalez
CEO

C. Gonzalez
Egypt

J. Romero

Pres. Mexico

I. Madridejos

Pres. USA

J. Muguiro

Pres. SCA&C

J. Elizondo

Pres. Europe

E. Villaseñor
Supply Chain

L.M. Cantu

Digital Commercial
Model

J. Estrada

Pres. Asia, ME & 
Africa

• Customer Centricity
- Digital Commercial

Model Head

Global
Network

• Aggregates • Ready Mix and Grow 
The Pie

• Cement Operations • Supply Chain
- Supply Chain Head



F. Schwartz
Corp. Affairs

Top Level Organization Structure
Corporate detailed

L. Hernandez

EVP Admin & Org.

Fernando Gonzalez
CEO

J. Gonzalez

EVP Sust. & Ops. Dev

M. Doehner

EVP C. Affairs & ERM 

M. Garcia
Strategic Planning

R. Abud
Planning & ERM

M. Balmaseda
Chief Economist

R. Zambrano
Project Planning

E. Horowitz
Business Planning

A. Rodríguez
Business Devel.

A. De Armas
OHR

A. Aggarwal
Processes & IT

A. Salinas
VMO

E. Guerra
GSO

M. Mendez
NEORIS

J. Torres
Ops & Tech

V. Saiso
Sustainability

R. Gonzalez
Energy

C. Sucre
Sourcing

R. Claydon
Health & Safety

D. Zampini
R&D & IP Mgmt

R. Garza
Controllership

R. Martínez
Insurance & RM

L. E. Garza
Corp. Treasury

T. Cottrell
Taxes

F. J. Garcia
Debt Funding

F. Figueroa
Eq., Risk & F. Plan.

E. Rendon
Info. Dis. & EIR

J. Brohez
Public Affairs

L. Rodríguez
Fixed Inc. & EIR

F. Lebrija
Corp.  Comm.

E. Alanis
ERM

J. P. Garcia
Corp. Affairs

(1) Reports to the Board’s Audit Committee

J.L Orti
Business Devel.

G. Galindo
CX Ventures

R. Lopez
P. Assessment (1)

M. Herrera
Corp. Social Resp.

R. Saldaña
Legal

M. Al-Haffar

EVP Inv. Rel., C&PA 

L.A. Gonzalez
Global Security

J.P. San Agustin

EVP Plan & Bus. Dev.

J.A. Gonzalez

EVP Finance

A. Garza
Corp. Affairs Proj.

H. Fritz
Corp. Affairs Proj.


